	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	0701
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stephen F. Gass 191917	Name: SD3, LLC
)/ (/ 6 /	Internal Address: 22409 S.W. Newland Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment & Agreement	00100
Security Agreement	Street Address: 22409 S.W. Newland Road
Other	
	City Wilconville Carte OD 7:- 07070
	City: Wilsonville State: OR Zip: 97070
Execution Date: September 2, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/146,527	
Additional numbers at	tached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Stephen F. Gass, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
Internal Address: SD3, LLC	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
22409 S.W. Newland Road	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 22409 S.W. Newland Road	eo m
Street Mudiess. Leavy Dens Mena	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit secount)
City:Wilsonvill - State: OR Zip: 97070	(Attact dubitogle coby of this page is paying by
	E THIS SPACE
Lineahua	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	Sept. 2, 2002
Stephen F. Gass Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
DBYRNE 00000128 10146527 Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

40.00 UP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013270 FRAME: 0190

Assignment and Agreement

I, Stepher F. Gass of Wilsonville, Oregon, have assigned and hereby assign to SD3, LLC of Wilsonville, Cregon, any and all right, title and interest I have to the patent applications listed below, to all inventions disclosed in those applications, to all patents issuing from, claiming benefit of, or claiming priority to those applications, and to all applications and patents continuing at least in part from one or more of those applications. I agree to sign any and all documents required for SD3 to perfect and prosecute the patent applications listed below, to file and prosecute any and all related future patent applications, and to establish SD3's ownership of such applications and any resulting patents. I acknowledge having received payment and/or other good and sufficient consideration for this Assignment and Agreement.

Patent Applications:

- 1. U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/292,100, filed May 17, 2001, titled "Band Saw With Improved Safety System."
- 2. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/146,527, filed May 15, 2002, titled "Band Saw With Improved Safety System."

Date: 9-2-02	Stephen F. Gass
--------------	-----------------

I witnessed the signing of this document by the above-named person.

104. 10. 70 1

Witness Signature:	- Mull Myly
Witness Name:	Renee L. Knight
Witness Address:	41689 N.W. Buckshire Street

Banks, Oregon 97106

Page 1 of 1 - ASSIGNMENT TO SD3, LLC Serial No. 10/146,527

RECORDED: 09/09/2002